Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 2

REALLOCATION OF FUNCTIONS OF HEALTH AUTHORITIES TO PRIMARY CARE TRUSTS

## PART 1

## AMENDMENTS OF 1977 ACT

- 4 (1) Section 29A (medical lists) is amended as provided in this paragraph.
  - (2) For subsection (1) there is substituted—
    - "(1) A Primary Care Trust or Health Authority may not, under section 29, arrange with a medical practitioner for him to provide general medical services for persons in the area of the Trust or Authority unless his name is included in the medical list of the Trust or Authority."
  - (3) In subsection (2)—
    - (a) for "a Health Authority's medical list" there is substituted "the medical list of a Primary Care Trust or Health Authority", and
    - (b) in paragraph (b), after "of the" there is inserted "Trust or".
  - (4) In subsection (3)(b), for "all Health Authorities' medical lists" there is substituted "the medical lists of all Primary Care Trusts and Health Authorities".
  - (5) In subsection (4A), after "to a" there is inserted "Primary Care Trust or".
  - (6) In subsection (6)—
    - (a) after "to a" there is inserted "Primary Care Trust or", and
    - (b) after "by the" there is inserted "Trust or".